
UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT 
(Purchase Division) 

No.236874/PURCHASE-ASST-132/2016/Admn (2) 
	

Dated 31.01.2018 

TENDER NOTICE 

No.236874/PURCHASE-ASST-B2/2016/Admn 

(2) Dated 31.01.2018 Tender Number 

Last date and Time for the receipt 

of Tender 
15.02.2018. 4.00PM 

17.02.2018 11.00 AM 
Date and Time for opening the 

Tender 

Deputy Registrar, Purchase Division, Calicut University 

P.O,Malappuram Dist. PIN - 67: 335. Ph: 0494-24071 30/1 60 

Designation and address of officer 

to whom the quotation is to be 

addressed 

!Date upto which rates are to 

be firm 
90 days from the date of supply order 

Superscription 

Tender for supply of 96 Well Plate Reader to Center for 

Advances in Molecular Biology 

No.120906/PURCHASEASST.B2/2017/Admn (2) 

Sealed, superscribed competitive tenders are invited for purchase of One Plate Reader for the 

Center for Advances in Molecuar Biology (CAMB) 

The tender form can be had from the Purchase Division or can be downloaded from the University 

website (www.universityofcalicut.info) for which separate chalanIDrafts should be enclosed. 

Sealed tenders with DD for cost of tender form for Rs. 896/- and EMD for Rs. 4000/- drawn in favour 

of the Finance Officer shou d be submitted to The Deputy Registry Purchase Division 

The amount quoted shouic be inclusive of all charges and ins-J- !ation charges, if any. The rates 

quoted should include taxi; and all other charges including chargis fr)r delivery of the articles at the 

offices and departments of University of Calicut located in the Districts of Wayanad, Kozhikode, 

Malappuram, Palakkad an Thrissur. 

The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of tenders, the date up to which the rates will 

have to remain firm for acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom the quotation is to 

be sent, are noted above. Any bids received after the time fixed on the due date will be rejected. The 

firms which has been blackiisted already, are not eligible to apply. 

Schedule of Items:- 

Name equipment No. Specificatons for 96 well plate reador with 8 filters 

Wavelength range 400-750 nm or higher 

,inearity 1.0% from 0.0-2.0 OD; 

2.0% from 0.0-3.0 OD 

*Accuracy and precision1-2% 

asolution 0.001 OD Filter wheel cF,•,,acity 8 

filters of following wave length (405,450,490 or 



Plate Reader 

492,540,570,595,620,750 or 690) need to be supplied 
liith equipment with out any additbnal cost. 

Plate shaking variable speed(prograi mable) 

PC (i3) with original OS and Data USf32 interface to be 
supplied without any additional cut. 

Software specification: With suitable data analysis 
software. 

Warranty: Three years 

Price should be inclusive of 8 filters of given wavelengths 
and computer 

1 

Terms and Conditions:- 

The rate quoted should include taxes and all other charges including installation and delivery charges. 

The base rate, GST and ot, ler charges if any should be shown sep; -ately in the tender. 

The GST registration is mandatory for participants in the tender. Te GST Number, a copy of the GST 

registration certificate shall be enclosed with the tender. 

4. The bidder should quote the make/model of the item wherever applicable. 

The successful bidder must furnish a performance security deposit @ 5% of the total value of the 

contract and execute an agreement at his own cost in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/-for the 

satisfactory fulfillment of the contract where the contract value is aoove Rs. 1,00,000/-. The EMD and 

performance security are refundable 

The successful bidder shall deliver the articles within a period of ten days of receiving the supply 
order. 

All Store Purchase rules of Kerala Govt. will be applicable to te tender. 

-81iajee.K 

Deputy Registrar (Purchase Division) 

For REGISTRAR 

Copy to: The System Analyst (to publish in the University web site) 


	00000001
	00000002

